

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1123 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/11/2018

Title: Subject: Affordable Housing Development Fund Appropriations and Allocations

From: Housing And Community Development Department Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation;

1) A Resolution Appropriating \$97,464 From Fund Balance In The Affordable Housing Trust Fund, \$1,680,671.34 From Fund Balance In The Hud Home Investment Partnership Program Fund, \$2,463,805 From Fund Balance Of The Jobs/Housing Impact Fee Deposited Into The Affordable Housing Trust Fund And \$4,894,717 From Fund Balance Of Affordable Housing Impact Fee Deposited Into The Affordable Housing Trust Fund, And Appropriating Future Jobs/Housing Impact

Fees, Affordable Housing Impact Fees And Development Loan Repayments From The

Aforementioned Funds Through June 30, 2023 And Allocating Such Funds To Housing Development

Activities.; And

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87469 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2018	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/4/2018	1	*Special Community & Economic Development Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/15/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Affordable Housing Development Fund Appropriations and Allocations

From: Housing And Community Development Department Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation;

1) A Resolution Appropriating \$97,464 From Fund Balance In The Affordable Housing Trust Fund, \$1,680,671.34 From Fund Balance In The Hud Home Investment Partnership Program Fund, \$2,463,805 From Fund Balance Of The Jobs/Housing Impact Fee Deposited Into The Affordable Housing Trust Fund And \$4,894,717 From Fund Balance Of Affordable Housing Impact Fee Deposited Into The Affordable Housing Trust Fund, And Appropriating Future Jobs/Housing Impact Fees, Affordable Housing Impact Fees And Development Loan Repayments From The Aforementioned Funds Through June 30, 2023 And Allocating Such Funds To Housing Development Activities.; And